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HAPPY 2014 FROM THE EBC



“The bicycle has a soul. If you succeed to love it, it will give you emotions that you will never forget.”  —  Mario Cipollini

EBC 2013 CONTACTS
  Paul Jensen—President
  812-760-6158

  Bill Majors—Vice President 

  Diane Bies—Secretary & 
  Tour Director
  812-473-3546

  Darlene Wefel—Treasurer &
  GPM Coordinator
  812-568-9828

  Gary Gardner—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Bill Voegel—Board of Directors &  
  Membership
  Dustchamp@aol.com
  812-925-6620 (home)

  Keith Weyer—Youth Cycling 
  Program Director 
  812-629-8184
  tkweyer@sbcglobal.net

  Rusty Yeager— Board of Directors & 	
  Statistician  ryeager42@hotmail.com
  812-402-1787

  Ann Pendley—Publicity
  812-573-9189

  Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
  812-746-9350

  Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
  fixedgear66@clearwire.net
  904-434-7227

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org

Our monthly club meeting 
is on the second Thursday 
of every month except 
FEBRUARY at the Pizza Chef 
in Newburgh Indiana at 
6:30 PM.

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement

The Evansville Bicycle Club Inc. is 
an organization formed to promote 
bicycling in the Tri-State area.  We 
advocate bicycle safety and education 
in our local communities by par-
ticipating in and supporting health, 
fitness and cycling activities.  The club 
provides the opportunity for cyclist of 
all ages and abilities 
to partake in cycling activities 
on a regular basis by offering 
a variety of rides weekly.

Club Jerseys

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

Club Jerseys In Stock—If you are 
wanting to get one of these new 
club jerseys  please contact me at 
dvwefel@wowway.com or call 812-
568-9828 and I can bring them to 
a ride, you can pick them up at my 
home or at a club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey’s $60, Sleeve-
less Jersey $60 (limited 
quantities), Long Sleeved $65, and 
Bike Shorts $50.  

We have both women’s and men’s 
in stock.

New Members

Robert and Phyllis Fenneman # 1168

Niki Nation  #1170

Matt Boggs # 1169

Renewing Members

Bob and Darlene Wefel  #408

John G. Moore  # 1084



 id you measure up this year?  Did you qualify for the 
Christmas presents you thought you deserved? It has 

been revealed that not much coal was ordered by Santa 
this year, but the bulk of the load was reserved for Congress.   

ON YOUR REFRIGERATOR DOOR, MAKE 
SURE YOU SAVE THE DATE--JANUARY 
25—IT IS A DAY RESERVED FOR THE 

EVANSVILLE BICYCLE CLUB BANQUET 
AND ANNUAL MEETING.  

We will, again, be hosted by Kirby’s banquet facility.  The 
cost of attending has gone up slightly, but this is the first 
time in at least ten years.  The prices and other pertinent 
information is being presented in a a separate article in 
this edition of the BikeWriter,plus we will remind you 
periodically through the month with timely MAIL BLASTS..

Isn’t this a great publication!  An appreciative salute to 
editor Paul Sluder who has transformed this publication to a 
professional magazine level.  

This past year has been quite successful in keeping our 
advocacy programs and volunteerism at a higher level.

o	 We sponsored Eight Rodeos
o	 Four booth presentations/helmet fittings
o	 May  wasBike Month and we co-hosted the 

Ride of Silence and handed out over 300 
bike generated 	 smoothies at Streets Aive.

o	 Choose Not TO Lose..Evansville Police 
Department Program

o	 Darlene Wefel represented the EBC and 
Southwestern Indiana in Washington D.C. at 
theLeague of American Bicyclists National 
Convention.

o	 Darlene also represented EBC at the State 
Bicycle Indiana workshop where she 
also serves the as the chairman for the 
organization.  

o	 We have active local participation with Paul 
Jensen serving on the board of directors 
for the Evansville AreaTrails Coalition, 
Healthier Evansville Board, Streets Alive 
Board, and the Bicycle Friendly 	committee.

o	 Active and financial assistance to the 
iCanBikeinitiative of the Evansville Easter 
Seals Rehabilitation Center.

o	 Financial contributions to EBC riders active 
in various good will causes.

o	 Food Bank donations from food goods left 
over from the GPM.

o	 Sponsor of the weekly Green Way 
Community Ride 

I have seen quite a few of you on your bikes and am 
extremely proud of you 12 months a year brave souls.

We do have a limited number of our first edition EBC 
bicycle hat and will have them available at the banquet.  
The cost for these lids is $11.00.  The four bicycle shops will 
also be present offering goodies that will be drawn out of 
(what else) an EBC Hat.  

Let’s all gather at Kirby’s in a few weeks and 
celebrate the coming year in anticipation of a 

GREAT year of riding. 
	
Cheers,

Paul

The President’s CornerPaul Jensen
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Cycling in Th e Florida  Keys
It’s with a little trepidation that I write about this, especially 
since Evansville is in a current deep freeze during the first 
part of the new year. But I must say that after visiting and 
riding in the Keys, it is quite the place to ride.  

What got me started and convinced me to take the bike on a 
recent vacation trip was research and reading about the Flor-
ida Keys Overseas Heritage Trail (FKOHT). Although not 
quite yet finished, it is well worth the trip and the ride. When 
complete, you will be able to ride 107 miles from Key Largo 
to Key West across 37 bridges, many off-limits to cars, and 

where headwinds are the norm. But warm weather abounds.

The route--while still under construction--varies in length for 
each completed section. For instance, Key Largo, through 
slamorada and into Marathon (where I was staying) are 47 
miles before you reach the famous “Seven-Mile Bridge” 
made historical by Henry Flagler the railroad tycoon and a 
Labor Day hurricane in 1935 obliterated parts of the bridge 
and railways gave way to autos. I was amazed at the number 
of cyclists I saw and one could get the idea that, once the trail 
is finished, an even larger resurgence of two-wheels will 
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marked up!
January 1
It is the start of a new year.  Come join us for some fun and 
celebrating at the Old Lock and Dam Site on January 1, 2014.  
The club is providing fried chicken and asking you to bring a side 
dish.  Join the members of the club for some good fellowship and 
hopefully a ride for the brave souls who will venture out.  Ride 
starts at 1:00, chicken will arrive by 2:30.  Please bring a dish to 
share and enjoy visiting and strategizing your riding goals for 2014.  
This is always a great time!
 

Wednesday nights
Our Wednesday night rides go back to rotating between Garvin 
Park and Wesselman Park for January.  We have found some choice 
spots to congregate after the rides.  Please check the calendar and 
come out to ride and or eat and be merry with your fellow club 
members.  These are fun winter rides.  You can always stop at the 
car and add more layers if you didn’t put on enough.

January 25
The club is holding its annual club meeting and awards banquet at 
Kirby’s Private Dining at 1119 Parrett Street.  The doors open at 5:30 
with dinner at 6:15.  You will receive two beverage tickets with your 
meal this year.  This is another wonderful opportunity to see your 

bike friends off the bike with your family too.  There will be some 
great door prizes this year.  All members who rode over 500 miles 
will receive their mileage awards and the kids will all receive awards 
for their efforts.  Please come and bring your family for this evening 
of fun.  Rusty always has a surprise in store for us with the awards 
ceremony.  Who knows what the theme will be this year???   Make 
your reservation with Bill Voegel at Dustchamp@aol.com  or call or 
text at 812-480-8873 ASAP, but by January 20, please.

Ride hosts
Start planning now for that fun ride you want to host in 2014.  
Please contact Diane Bies, Biesdi@aol.com  when you have a date.  
We want to get it on the calendar and publicized so all will be able 
to come.  Hosting a ride is fun!  EBC used to have lots of hosted 
rides.  It is a great way to get to know your fellow club members.  
Remember the more you put in the more you get out!

I sure hope to see all of you out on many rides this year.  2014 
should be a super year for all!  Let’s get it started with lots of fun in 
January!  It is your club, get involved, join the fun, RIDE and bring 
your friends!

Cycling in Th e Florida  Keys continued
emerge. Unfortunately, I was only able to ride two of the 
seven miles. Again, thanks to the hurricane.  Luckily, the new 
Seven Mile Bridge has shoulders wide 
enough for riders. 

I didn’t venture out onto the new bridge to 
ride from Marathon down to Bahia Honda 
and back as it was getting dark; I didn’t 
bring lights and supper was waiting back 
at the rental. Hopefully that would come 
another day.

Talk about that wind?  Riding South, 
I was averaging about 13. On the way 
back North--with a tailwind--my pace 
increased to almost 20.

Of the FKOHT, currently 70 miles are 
specifically paved right-of-way for 
cyclists, runners, etc. the remainder is 
shared with traffic until engineering plans 
are completed, funds allocated and construction can begin 
based on the overall master plan.

Interestingly, despite the number of cyclists I saw during the 
week between Islamorada and Key West, I did not see any 
typical bike shops. There were, of course, bike rental stores in 

abundance in Key West, but then again, that’s the only easy 
way for locals and tourists to get around other than on foot. 
Pedicabs were in abundance, too.

Should any EBC’ers want to consider taking their bikes on a trip 
to The Keys, I would heartily recommend it. 

For information about the Florida Keys 
Overseas Heritage Trail including maps,  visit 
http://www.traillink.com/trail-reviews/florida-
keys-overseas-heritage-trail or simply google 
the FKOHT to get the information you need.

Paul



Celebrate!
Annual Evansville Bicycle Club

Awards Banquet
Saturday, January 25, 2014

Let’s celebrate another year of cycling with good friends and great food!

Kirby’s Private Dining, 1119 Parrett St., Evansville, IN  47713
Cocktails (Cash Bar) @ 5:30 p.m.; Dinner @ 6:15 p.m.

RSVP by January 20, 2014
A L L  M E M B E R S / G U E S T  R E S E R V A T I O N S  M U S T  B E  P R E P A I D

Number Attending Total

Ride Host @ NO CHARGE* $ 
Members @ $15.00* $
Family Membership @ $40.00** $
Guest @ $30.00* $

Total Amount Due $
*Includes two dink tickets for beer or wine.   **Includes four drink tickets for beer or wine.

Names of Adults Attending	 Names and Ages of Children Attending

Please make checks payable to EBC and mail with this form to:

Bill Voegel  •  611 Forrest Hills Dr.  •  Chandler, IN  47610
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2013 Club Mileage through 12/28/2013
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 1 19 182 5839
2 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 1 4 179 4809
3 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 7 152 4353
4 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 1 112 3695
5 Holland, Diana 11/1/13 121 3507
6 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 10 100 3470
7 Heng, David 12/1/13 7 86 2776
8 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 102 2405
9 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 76 2117

10 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 76 1929
11 Young, Phalos 7/1/14 2 57 1680
12 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 2 55 1637
13 Jensen, Paul 8/1/14 68 1610
14 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 1 54 63 1323
15 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 45 1218
16 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 48 17 1142
17 Breivogel, Gary 4/1/14 1 47 1113
18 Weber, Jane 11/1/13 50 1039
19 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 33 999
20 Breivogel, Judy 4/1/14 2 35 971
21 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/13 20 23 914
22 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 46 899
23 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/14 1 1 21 862
24 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/13 35 809
25 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 32 751
26 Oliver, Mark 10/1/14 1 1 23 747
27 Feller, Randy 11/1/14 25 739
28 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 29 737
29 Robertson, Janet 2/1/14 32 736
30 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 36 679
31 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 20 638
32 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
33 Deeg, Ryan 10/1/14 23 565
34 Jones, Cindy 12/1/13 25 527
35 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
36 Demerly, Mike 6/1/14 21 481
37 Hanft, Renee' 10/1/14 22 456
38 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/13 21 454
39 May, Kara 8/1/14 19 432
40 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
41 May, Tony 8/1/14 17 382
42 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/14 14 367
43 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
44 Greubel, Luan 10/1/14 1 15 327
45 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 13 318
46 Mueller, Kari 11/1/13 14 286
47 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 3 285
48 Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 1 24 257
49 Gatewood, Ronald 4/1/14 13 242
50 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 8 235
51 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 7 220
52 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 9 198
53 Darnell, Tim 10/1/14 6 193
54 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 8 179
55 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 7 174
56 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 6 162
57 Duncan, Charles 7/1/14 5 155
57 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 5 155
59 Bies, Nicole 6/1/14 1 3 146
60 Armstrong, Dan 10/1/14 5 137
60 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/14 8 137
62 Parson, Katie 11/1/13 7 135
63 Hawley, Tom 2/1/14 6 132
63 Long, Nathan 8/1/14 6 132
65 Dile, Courtney 7/1/14 6 115
66 Baehl, Joan 8/1/14 6 105
67 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/14 5 104
68 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 2 88
69 Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
70 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
71 Caldwell, Ryan 6/1/14 3 66
72 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 1 65
72 Mueller, Tom 11/1/13 3 65
72 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/13 1 65
72 Yeager, Lori 6/1/14 1 65
76 Pendley, Ann 12/1/13 1 45
77 McCarthy, Tom 10/1/14 2 44
77 Weddle, Matt 6/1/14 2 44
79 Garrett, John 4/1/13 1 43
79 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/14 3 43
81 Oliver, Debbie 10/1/14 1 1 37
82 Davis, Shannon 2/1/14 1 33
82 Nassr, Khaled 6/1/14 1 33
84 Heng, Deb 12/1/13 2 29
85 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
86 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 2 25
87 Zuber, Chet 7/1/14 1 23
88 Moors, Butch 12/1/13 1 22
88 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 1 22
90 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 20
90 Jones, Sally 2/1/14 1 20
90 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 1 20
90 Robertson, Bill 2/1/14 1 20
94 Hust, Jim 4/1/14 1 17
95 Schneider, Jake 1 15

Red highlights indicate expired memberships that are 2 months 
overdue.  Mileage shown includes miles that have been recorded for 
the year up through 2 months after the membership was overdue.

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 1 4 179 4809
2 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 7 152 4353
3 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 1 112 3695
4 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 10 100 3470
5 Heng, David 12/1/13 7 86 2776
6 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 102 2405
7 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 76 1929
8 Young, Phalos 7/1/14 2 57 1680
9 Jensen, Paul 8/1/14 68 1610

10 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 54 63 1323
11 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 45 1218
12 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 42 17 1142
13 Breivogel, Gary 4/1/14 1 47 1113
14 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 33 999
15 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/13 20 23 914
16 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 46 899
17 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 32 751
18 Oliver, Mark 10/1/14 1 23 747
19 Feller, Randy 11/1/14 25 739
20 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 29 737
21 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 20 638
22 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
23 Deeg, Ryan 10/1/14 23 565
24 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
25 Demerly, Mike 6/1/14 21 481
26 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/13 21 454
27 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
28 May, Tony 8/1/14 17 382
29 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 13 318
30 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 3 285
31 Gatewood, Ronald 4/1/14 13 242
32 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 7 220
33 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 9 198
34 Darnell, Tim 10/1/14 6 193
35 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 8 179
36 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 6 162
37 Duncan, Charles 7/1/14 5 155
37 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 5 155
39 Armstrong, Dan 10/1/14 5 137
39 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/14 8 137
41 Hawley, Tom 2/1/14 6 132
41 Long, Nathan 8/1/14 6 132
43 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 2 88
44 Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
45 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
46 Caldwell, Ryan 6/1/14 3 66
47 Mueller, Tom 11/1/13 3 65
47 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/13 1 65
49 McCarthy, Tom 10/1/14 2 44
49 Weddle, Matt 6/1/14 2 44
51 Garrett, John 4/1/13 1 43
52 Nassr, Khaled 6/1/14 1 33
53 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
54 Zuber, Chet 7/1/14 1 23
55 Moors, Butch 12/1/13 1 22
55 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 1 22
57 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 20
57 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 1 20
57 Robertson, Bill 2/1/14 1 20
60 Hust, Jim 4/1/14 1 17
61 Schneider, Jake 1 15

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 1 19 182 5839
2 Holland, Diana 11/1/13 121 3507
3 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 76 2117
4 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 2 55 1637
5 Weber, Jane 11/1/13 50 1039
6 Breivogel, Judy 4/1/14 2 35 971
7 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/14 1 1 21 862
8 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/13 35 809
9 Robertson, Janet 2/1/14 32 736

10 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 36 679
11 Jones, Cindy 12/1/13 25 527
12 Hanft, Renee' 10/1/14 22 456
13 May, Kara 8/1/14 19 432
14 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/14 14 367
15 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
16 Greubel, Luan 10/1/14 1 15 327
17 Mueller, Kari 11/1/13 14 286
18 Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 24 257
19 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 8 235
20 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 7 174
21 Bies, Nicole 6/1/14 1 3 146
22 Parson, Katie 11/1/13 7 135
23 Dile, Courtney 7/1/14 6 115
24 Baehl, Joan 8/1/14 6 105
25 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/14 5 104
26 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 1 65
26 Yeager, Lori 6/1/14 1 65
28 Pendley, Ann 12/1/13 1 45
29 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/14 3 43
30 Oliver, Debbie 10/1/14 1 37
31 Davis, Shannon 2/1/14 1 33
32 Heng, Deb 12/1/13 2 29
33 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 2 25

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

34 Jones, Sally 2/1/14 1 20

Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 2 25
Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
Schneider, Jake 1 15
Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 24 257

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month
Ballard, Tom 2329 October
Fodstad, Bob 179 June
Gardner, Gary 109 November

Ride Mileage Information
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21
Castle 23 - 35
Circuit Rides 20
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 45
Elite 17-22-32-43
Elite TP 22 - 37
4H Circuit 15
Henderson High School 24 – 32 - 47
Mesker Park 23 - 38
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40
New Albany 122
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33
Reitz 21 - 40
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33
West Terrace 25
Hosted Rides
New Year’s Day - 1/1 12
Firecracker Ride – 7/4 25
Ride & Swim at Bies’ – 8/4 24
Ashley’s Menagerie – 11/17 29
Pumpkin Pie Ride – 11/23 33
Specialty Rides
Rockin River City Ride – 4/20 62
Harmonie Hundred – 5/5-5/6 50/50
TOSRV – 5/11-5/12 106/106
Ride of Silence – 5/15 12
Wurst Ride – 5/18 37
Horsey 100 – 5/25-5/26 104/75
Ridin’ for a Reason – 6/15 62
Nite Ride – 6/22 ?
RAIN – 7/13 160
Strassenfest – 8/4 62
Pickin & Pedalin – 8/10 62
Schweitzer Fest Bicycle Tour – 8/11 62
Sunrise Century – 8/31 100
Old Kentucky Home Tour – 9/7-9/8 102/50
PAC Challenge 62
Hilly Hundred – 10/19-10/20 56/43
Volunteer Events
Chick-Fil-A Bike Rodeo – 4/6 47
SIC Marathon – 4/6 47
Oak Hill Baptist Church – 4/13 43
Rockin River City Ride – 4/20 62
Marrs Elementary Rodeo – 5/18 43
River City Senior Games – 5/19 33
Streets Alive – 5/19 33
River City Bicycle Classic Races – 6/8 43
Rodeo – 6/26 21
Triathlon Club Half Marathon – 7/27 35
Boonville Walmart Bike Rodeo – 8/10 47
YMCA Triathlon – 8/17 45
Otter Game Helmet Fitting – 8/23 20
Great Pumpkin Metric - 10/6 65



EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610

Special Hobbies/Interests


